Effective Date  County
4/5/2019 Will
4/5/2019 Will
4/5/2019 Will
4/5/2019 Will
4/5/2019 Will
4/5/2019 Will
4/5/2019 Will
4/5/2019 Will
4/5/2019 Will
4/5/2019 Will
4/5/2019 Will
4/5/2019 Will
4/5/2019 Will
4/5/2019 Will

Trade Title

ASBESTOS ABT-GEN
CARPENTER
ELEVATOR CONSTRUCTOR
IRON WORKER
MACHINIST
OPERATING ENGINEER
OPERATING ENGINEER
OPERATING ENGINEER
OPERATING ENGINEER
SPRINKLER FITTER
TRAFFIC SAFETY WRKR
TRUCK DRIVER

TRUCK DRIVER

TRUCK DRIVER

Region Type
All ALL
All ALL
All BLD
All ALL
All BLD
All BLD
All BLD
All BLD
All BLD
All BLD
All HWY
All ALL
All ALL
All ALL

N AN

42.72
47.35
54.85
43
48.38
51.1
49.8
45.5
54.1
48.1
36
38.41
38.56
38.76

Base Wage Foreman Wage

43.72
52.09
61.71
47.3
50.88
55.1
55.1
55.1
55.1
50.6
37.6
38.96
38.96
38.96

15

1.5
2
2

NNN N

N

1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5

N NN NNNNMNNMNNNMNNNDNDNDN

OTM-F OTSa OTSu OTHol H/W

14.9
11.99
15.43
11.81

7.23
19.65
19.65
19.65
19.65
13.25

8.9

9.15

9.15

9.15

12.57
22.49
9.71
25.54
8.95
15.1
15.1
15.1
15.1
15.9
6.82
10.43
10.43
10.43

Pension Vacation

0
0
4.38
0
1.85
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Training

0.72
0.63
0.61
0.85
1.47

14

1.4

14

1.4
0.55
0.25
0.15
0.15
0.15

Other Fringe Benefit
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